STSD 固态继电器 Solid State Relay                               STSD系列单相交流输出
版本号 Version: V1.0-24
典型应用 Application
• 适用于灯光控制，电机控制，电磁阀等 Suitable for lighting control, motor control, solenoid valve, etc.
特性 Features
• 内置RC Built-in RC
• SCR输出 SCR output
• 负载电流load current :5A

STSD 固体继电器 Solid State Relay                                                            STSD系列单相交流输出
版本号 Version: V1.0-24
 型号命名标准 Model Number Legend
 具体型号列表 List of Models
 外形尺寸 Outline Dimensions
随机导通 Random过零导通 Zero-cross驱动电压/ Drive Voltage
STSD240D5R-HSTSD240D5-H
-H STSD380D5R-HSTSD380D5-H
STSD480D5R-HSTSD480D5-H
STSD240D5R-WSTSD240D5-W
-W STSD380D5R-WSTSD380D5-W
STSD480D5R-WSTSD480D5-W
,XXX-WR5D240STSD
基本型号 Basic Type:
STSD: STSD系列 STSD Series
负载电压 Load Voltage:
240: 240VAC; 380: 380VAC; 480:480VAC
驱动方式  Driving Type:
D: DC Control
负载电流 Load Current:
5: 5A
触发形式 Switch Mode:
无 Blank: 过零导通 Zero-cross; R: 随机导通 Random;
驱动电压 Drive Voltage:
W: 4-32VDC输入4-32VDC input;    H: 15-32VDC输入15-32VDC input
特殊特性 Special Characteristic:
Blank: 标准型 Standard;     XXX: 客户特殊特性号 Customer Special Feature Number
STSD 固体继电器 Solid State Relay                                                            STSD系列单相交流输出
版本号 Version: V1.0-24
1. 260℃气焊接温度下，整个过程不能超过10秒，350 ℃时，焊接过程不能超过5秒，否则可能导致产品损坏。 Soldering must be finished within 10 seconds at 260℃,or
finished within 5 seconds at 350℃. Otherwise it may cause damage to the relay.
2. 控制端极性要保证正确，否则会损坏产品。 The polarity of control terminal must be observed. Otherwise it may cause damage to the relay.
3. 产品工作的环境温度较高时，请参照温度曲线降额使用。 When ambient temperature is above 25℃, the maximum load current decreases. See thermal derating curve.
 接线图 Wiring Diagram
 温度曲线 Thermal Derating Curve
 使用注意事项 Precautions for Use
 安全警告 Safety warning
 认证标准 Approval standards
测试标准/Test criteria认证类型/certification type
UL508
UL
C22.2 No.14-13
EN 60947-1:2007/A2:2014
CE
EN 60947-4-3:2014
GB/T14048.5-2017CCC
GB/T14048.5-2017CQC